Table of Contents
PW174KB Link
Universal 60-65 Watt Series
ITE/Switch Mode Power Supply ............................................................................... Page 1,2
MW174KB
Universal 60-65 Watt Series
Medical/Switch Mode Power Supply ....................................................................... Page 3,4
PW173KB

•	Single Output to 65W
•	Six Models Available; 9V to 48V
•	Regulated Output with Low Ripple
•	Impact Resistant Polycarbonate Enclosure
•	Modified and Custom Designs
•	Designed to Meet EISA Requirements —
	 see reverse side for details
International Safety Standard Approvals
PW174KB
Universal 60-65 Watt Series
ITE / Switch Mode Power Supply
	 Specify the Input Configuration Code in your order.
		  Output			   Max	 Ripple
	 Ault Part Number	 Voltage 	 Max		  Watts	 Vp-p max.
	PW174KB09XX	 9 V 	 6.00 A 	 54.0 W	 90 mV
	PW174KB12XX	 12 V 	 5.00 A 	 60.0 W	 120 mV
	PW174KB15XX	 15 V  	 4.00 A 	 60.0 W	 180 mV
	PW174KB18XX	 18 V 	 3.40 A  	 61.2 W	 180 mV
	PW174KB24XX	 24 V 	 2.70 A 	 64.8 W	 240 mV
	PW174KB48XX	 48 V 	 1.46 A 	 70.0 W	 480 mV
Output Current
	 PW174	 K	 B	 09	 XX
	 Product 	 Manufacturing 	 Design 	 Voltage	 Connector
	 Family 	 Location	 Revision	 DC	 Number

•	100-240 VAC Universal Input
•	Desktop Style
•	Single Output to 65W
•	Four Models Available; 12V to 24V
•	Regulated Output with Low Ripple
•	Impact Resistant Polycarbonate Enclosure
•	Modified and Custom Designs
•	Designed to Meet EISA Requirements —
	 see reverse side for details
International Safety Standard Approvals
MW174KB
Universal 40-65 Watt Series
Medical / Switch Mode Power Supply
		  Output			   Max	 Ripple
	 Ault Part Number	 Voltage 	 Max		  Watts	 Vp-p max.
	MW174KB12XX	 12 V 	 5.00 A 	 60.0 W	 120 mV
	MW174KB15XX	 15 V  	 4.00 A 	 60.0 W	 150 mV
	MW174KB18XX	 18 V 	 3.40 A  	 61.2 W	 180 mV
	MW174KB24XX	 24 V 	 2.70 A 	 64.8 W	 240 mV
Output Current
	 MW174	 K	 B	 12	 XX
	 Product 	 Manufacturing 	 Design 	 Voltage	 Connector
	 Family 	 Location	 Revision	 DC	 Number

•	Regulated Output with Low Ripple
•	Impact Resistant Polycarbonate Enclosure
•	Modified and Custom Designs
•	No Load Power Consumption < 0.50W
•	Designed to Meet EISA Requirements —
	 see reverse side for details
International Safety Standard Approvals
PW173KB
Universal 20-32 Watt Series
ITE / Switch Mode Power Supply
		  Output			   Max	 Ripple
	 Ault Part Number	 Voltage 		  Max	 Watts	 Vp-p max.
	PW173KB05XX	 5 V 	 	 4.00 A  	 20.0 W	 50 mV
	PW173KB07XX	 7.5 V 	 	 3.00 A  	 22.5 W	 70 mV
	PW173KB09XX	 9 V  	 	 3.00 A  	 27.0 W	 90 mV
	PW173KB12XX	 12 V 	 	 2.50 A  	 30.0 W	 120 mV
	PW173KB15XX	 15 V 	 	 2.00 A  	 30.0 W	 150 mV
	PW173KB18XX	 18 V 	 	 1.67 A	 30.1 W	 180 mV
	PW173KB24XX	 24 V 	 	 1.33 A	 31.9 W	 240 mV
PW173KB48XX	 48 V 	 	 0.67 A	 32.2 W	 480 mV
Output Current
	 PW173	 K	 B	 05	 XX
	 Product 	 Manufacturing 	 Design 	 Voltage	 Connector
	 Family 	 Location	 Revision	 DC	 Number

•	Regulated Output with Low Ripple
•	Impact Resistant Polycarbonate Enclosure
•	Modified and Custom Designs
•	No Load Power Consumption < 0.50W
•	Designed to Meet EISA Requirements —
	 see reverse side for details
International Safety Standard Approvals
MW173KB
Universal 20-32 Watt Series
Medical / Switch Mode Power Supply
		  Output			   Max	 Ripple
	 Ault Part Number	 Voltage 		  Max	 Watts	 Vp-p max.
	MW173KB05XX	 5 V 	 	 4.00 A  	 20.0 W	 50 mV
	MW173KB07XX	 7.5 V 	 	 3.00 A  	 22.5 W	 75 mV
	MW173KB09XX	 9 V  	 	 3.00 A  	 27.0 W	 90 mV
	MW173KB12XX	 12 V 	 	 2.50 A  	 30.0 W	 120 mV
	MW173KB15XX	 15 V 	 	 2.00 A  	 30.0 W	 150 mV
	MW173KB18XX	 18 V 	 	 1.67 A	 30.1 W	 180 mV
	MW173KB24XX	 24 V 	 	 1.33 A	 31.9 W	 240 mV
Output Current
	 MW173	 K	 B	 03	 XX
	 Product 	 Manufacturing 	 Design 	 Voltage	 Connector
	 Family 	 Location	 Revision	 DC	 Number

•	Impact Resistant Polycarbonate Enclosure
•	Modified and Custom Designs
•	No Load Power Consumption < 0.50W
•	Designed to Meet EISA Requirements —
	 see reverse side for details
International Safety Standard Approvals
PW172KB
Universal 15-19 Watt Series
ITE / Switch Mode Power Supply
	 Blade Kit Part Number - KT1027K
		  Output			   Max	 Ripple
	 Ault Part Number	 Voltage 		  Max	 Watts	 Vp-p max.
	PW172KB05XX	 5 V 	 3.00 A  	 15.0 W	 50 mV
	PW172KB06XX	 6 V 	 2.50 A  	 15.0 W	 60 mV
 PW172KB09XX	 9 V 	 2.00 A 	 18.0 W	 90 mV
	PW172KB12XX	 12 V 	 1.50 A  	 18.0 W	 120 mV
	PW172KB15XX	 15 V 	 1.20 A  	 18.0 W	 150 mV
	PW172KB18XX	 18 V 	 1.00 A  	 18.0 W	 180 mV
	PW172KB24XX	 24 V  	 0.75 A	 18.0 W	 240 mV
	PW172KB48XX	 48 V  	 0.40 A	 19.2 W	 480 mV
Output Current
	 PW172	 K	 B	 05	 XX
	 Product 	 Manufacturing 	 Design 	 Voltage	 Connector
	 Family 	 Location	 Revision	 DC	 Number

•	Regulated Output with Low Ripple
•	Impact Resistant Polycarbonate Enclosure
•	Modified and Custom Designs
•	No Load Power Consumption < 0.50W
•	Designed to Meet EISA Requirements —
	 see reverse side for details
International Safety Standard Approvals
MW172KB
Universal 15-18 Watt Series
Medical / Switch Mode Power Supply
		  Output			   Max	 Ripple
	 Ault Part Number	 Voltage 		  Max	 Watts	 Vp-p max.
	MW172KB05XX	 5 V 	 3.00 A  	 15.0 W	 50 mV
	MW172KB06XX	 6 V 	 2.50 A  	 15.0 W	 60 mV
 MW172KB09XX	 9 V 	 2.00 A 	 18.0 W	 90 mV
	MW172KB12XX	 12 V 	 1.5 A  	 18.0 W	 120 mV
	MW172KB15XX	 15 V 	 1.20 A  	 18.0 W	 150 mV
	MW172KB18XX	 18 V 	 1.00 A  	 18.0 W	 180 mV
	MW172KB24XX	 24 V  	 0.75 A	 18.0 W	 240 mV
Output Current
	 MW172	 K	 B	 03	 XX
	 Product 	 Manufacturing 	 Design 	 Voltage	 Connector
	 Family 	 Location	 Revision	 DC	 Number

• Modified and Custom Designs
• No Load Power Consumption < 0.50W
•	Designed to Meet EISA Requirements —
	 see reverse side for details
International Safety Standard Approvals
PW170KB
Universal 10-15 Watt Series
ITE / Switch Mode Power Supply
	 Specify the Input Configuration Code in your order.
	 Blade Kit Part Number - KT1027K
		  Output		   Max		  Ripple
	 Ault Part Number	 Voltage 	 Max	 Watts		  Vp-p max.
	 PW170KB05XX	 5 V 	 2.00 A  	 10.0 W	 50 mV
	 PW170KB06XX	 6 V 	 1.67 A  	 12.0 W	 60 mV
	 PW170KB09XX	 9 V 	 1.50 A 	 13.5 W	 90 mV
	 PW170KB12XX	 12 V 	 1.20 A  	 15.0 W	 120 mV
	 PW170KB15XX	 15 V 	 1.00 A  	 15.0 W	 150 mV
	 PW170KB18XX	 18 V 	 0.84 A	 15.0 W	 180 mV
	 PW170KB24XX	 24 V 	 0.63 A  	 15.12 W	 240 mV
	 PW170KB48XX	 48 V 	 0.32 A  	 14.88 W	 480 mV
Output Current
	 PW170	 K	 B	 03	 XX
	 Product 	 Manufacturing 	 Design 	 Voltage	 Connector
	 Family 	 Location	 Revision	 DC	 Number

• Regulated Output with Low Ripple
• Impact Resistant Polycarbonate Enclosure
• Modified and Custom Designs
• No Load Power Consumption < 0.50W
•	Designed to Meet EISA Requirements —
	 see reverse side for details
International Safety Standard Approvals
MW170KB
Universal 10-15 Watt Series
Medical / Switch Mode Power Supply
		  Output		   Max		  Ripple
	 Ault Part Number	 Voltage 	 Max	 Watts		  Vp-p max.
	 MW170KB05XX	 5 V 	 2.00 A  	 10.0 W	 50 mV
	 MW170KB06XX	 6 V 	 1.67 A  	 10.0 W	 60 mV
	 MW170KB09XX	 9 V 	 1.50 A 	 13.5 W	 90 mV
	 MW170KB12XX	 12 V 	 1.20 A  	 14.4 W	 120 mV
	 MW170KB15XX	 15 V 	 1.00 A  	 15.0 W	 150 mV
	 MW170KB18XX	 18 V 	 0.84 A	 15.1 W	 180 mV
	 MW170KB24XX	 24 V 	 0.63 A  	 15.1 W	 240 mV
Output Current